NXP USA Inc. - KMPC875CVR133 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

MPC875/MPC870 PowerQUICC™ Hardware Specifications, Rev. 4
78 Freescale Semiconductor
Mechanical Data and Ordering Information
TDO, DSDO P13 Output
(5-V tolerant)
MII1_CRS U10 Input
MII_MDIO M13 Bidirectional
(5-V tolerant)
MII1_TX_EN, RMII1_TX_EN U5 Output
(5-V tolerant)
MII1_COL R10 Input
VSSSYN E5 PLL analog GND
VSSSYN1 F6 PLL analog GND
VDDSYN E6 PLL analog VDD
GND H8, H9, H10, H11, J8, J9, J10, J11, K8, K9, K10, K11, L8, L9, L10,
L11, U15
Power
VDDL F7, F8, F9, F10, F11, H6, H13, J6, J13, K6, K13, L6, L13, N7, N8,
N9, N10, N11
Power
VDDH G7, G8, G9, G10, G11, G12, H7, H12, J7, J12, K7, K12, L7, L12, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12
Power
N/C B17, T16, U2, U17 No connect
Table 36. Pin Assignments—JEDEC Standard (continued)
Name Pin Number Type
MPC875/MPC870 PowerQUICC™ Hardware Specifications, Rev. 4
Freescale Semiconductor 79
Mechanical Data and Ordering Information
16.2 Mechanical Dimensions of the PBGA Package
Figure 70 shows the mechanical dimensions of the PBGA package.
.
Figure 70. Mechanical Dimensions and Bottom Surface Nomenclature of the PBGA Package
Note: Solder sphere composition is 95.5%Sn 45%Ag 0.5%Cu for MPC875/MPC870VRXXX.
Solder sphere composition is 62%Sn 36%Pb 2%Ag for MPC875/MPC870ZTXXX.
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS.
2. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ASME Y14.5M—1994.
3. MAXIMUM SOLDER BALL DIAMETER MEASURED PARALLEL TO DATUM A.
4. DATUM A, THE SEATING PLANE, IS DEFINED BY THE SPHERICAL CROWNS OF THE SOLDER BALLS.
NOTES:
MPC875/MPC870 PowerQUICC™ Hardware Specifications, Rev. 4
82 Freescale Semiconductor
Document Revision History
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
MPC875/MPC870 PowerQUICC™ Hardware Specifications, Rev. 4
Freescale Semiconductor 83
Document Revision History
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
Document Number: MPC875EC
Rev. 4
08/2007
Information in this document is provided solely to enable system and software
implementers to use Freescale Semiconductor products. There are no express or